15 be invoiced upon execution of this Agreement, and CONTRACTOR shall submit 

16 quarterly invoices in triplicate to the County of Fresno Probation Department, 

17 3333 E. American Avenue, Suite B, Fresno, California 93725. 

18 In no event shall compensation paid for services performed under this 

19 Agreement exceed Two Hundred Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars 

20 ($218,700) from the Effective Date through March 31, 2020. In no event shall 

21 compensation paid for services performed under this Agreement exceed One 

22 Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($176,200) for years two 

23 through year four of the Agreement (through 2023). In no event shall 

24 compensation paid for services performed under this Agreement exceed One 

25 Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($191,200) for year five of 

26 the Agreement. In no event shall compensation paid for services performed 

27 under this Agreement exceed the amount of One Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand 

28 Two Hundred Dollars ($196,200) annually thereafter, for each additional year

[...]

2 for the initial five-year term of this Agreement exceed Nine Hundred Thirty-Eight 

3 Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($938,500). If the Agreement is extended for a 

4 sixth year, in no event shall the compensation paid for the total six-year term 

5 exceed One Million One Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars 

6 ($1,134,700). If the Agreement is extended for a seventh year, in no event shall 

7 the compensation paid for the total seven-year term exceed One Million Three 

8 Hundred Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($1,330,900). It is understood 

9 that all expenses incidental to CONTRACTOR’s performance of services under